BeeHive Area Motion Form

Date: 07/15/2018 Motion ID: 07-2018 - Convention - Inactive

Motioned by: Policy Sub-Committee

Motion:

To place the Convention Sub-Committee on inactive status; suspend all reporting and representation while inactive; and to place all financial accounts of the Convention Sub-Committee under the administration of the BHASC Treasurer and BHASC Chairperson; while inactive.

Intent:

Remove the Convention Sub-committee from active consideration by the ASC (roll call, nominations, etc), while retaining its place in BHASCNA Policy structure, for future potential re-activation. Also to formally identify the change in point of accountability for the Convention Sub-Committee financial accounts, which was put in practice over a year ago.

Change(s) to policy:

On page 2-11. Under Sub-Heading 2.1.4.4.9. CONVENTION Sub-Committee:

- 1). **ADD** the following items:
 - 2.1.4.4.9.1.1. The CONVENTION Sub-Committee is hereby suspended and placed on inactive status, until such time as this particular Policy Item is rescinded and/or the CONVENTION Sub-Committee is reactivated through a change to BHASCNA Policy.
 - 2.1.4.4.9.1.1.1. While in inactive and/or suspended status, the sub-committee will have no representation at nor reporting requirements to the ASC.
 - 2.1.4.4.9.1.1.2. While in inactive and/or suspended status, all financial accounts under the sub-committee shall be placed under the administration of the BHASC Treasurer and the BHASC Chairperson.

Financial Impact: None

Below is for BHASC use in recording the path and disposition of the motion:

Disposition of Motion:		Vote Tally:	Yes
0	Carried		No
0	Failed		Abstain
0	Tabled		Total
0	Back to Groups		
0	Other:		